UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 05/29/2024
Last Date: 05/29/2024

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

240502863

24-1088
240502866

240502867

240502871

240502877

240502878

240502880

240502881

240502884

240502886

240502888

240502890

240502891

240502893

05/29/2024 00:05:19

05/29/2024 01:39:44

05/29/2024 01:40:28

05/29/2024 02:03:25

05/29/2024 07:32:57

05/29/2024 07:54:32

05/29/2024 08:40:50

05/29/2024 08:51:58

05/29/2024 09:13:59

05/29/2024 10:03:42

05/29/2024 10:24:54

05/29/2024 10:44:36

05/29/2024 11:12:43

05/29/2024 12:06:46

STOLEN VEHICLE

10851 // REPORT TAKEN, BOLO ISSUED //
CASE# 24-1088

ALARM

1033 459 // CANCEL PER ALARM COMPANY
TRESPASS

TRESPASS // SUBJECT CONTACTED & LEFT
UPON REQUEST

SUSP CIRC

SUSPICIOUS CIRCS // SUBJECT CODE 4 &
SITUATION RESOLVED

SUSP VEHICLE

SUSP VEHICLE // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA
TRAFFIC STOP

10-15 @ 0803 HRS WITH JAKE HURST AGE 37
FOR MCSO WARRANT // CITED AND RELEASED
AVA

AVA VEH ON STREET // VEH GREEN TAGGED.
CITIZEN ASSIST

IFO STATION 5 TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER
REGARDING WORK DONE FOR VEH // SERVICE
PROVIDED.

CIVIL MATTERS

CIVIL DIST OVER BLOWER // CIVIL ISSUE

AND RP UNCOOPERATIVE

VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER

ISSUES DURING CUSTODY EXCHANGE // LOG
DOC PROVIDED

HIT AND RUN T/C

20002 VC THAT OCC’D LAST NIGHT NEG
SUSPECT INFO // NEG ANSWER ON CALLBACK
AND MESSAGE LEFT

911 HANGUP

911 OPEN LINE // RAPID DEPLOY TO LOC //
ACCIDENTAL DIAL

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK // SUBJ IS CODE 4
SHOPLIFTER

FEMALE SUBJ SHOPLIFT FROM LOC // NEG
PROSECUTION DESIRED AND BEAT INFO TAKEN

TALMAGE RD // HWY 101. UKIAH

125 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

967 N OAK ST. UKIAH

1111 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

700 S FRANKLIN ST. FORT BRAGG

100 HOCKER LN. FORT BRAGG

250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG

741 WAUGH LN. UKIAH

1200 S STATE ST. UKIAH

135 GIBSON ST. UKIAH

653 S STATE ST. UKIAH

E GOBBI ST // S ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

1235 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

CHEN.Zhonahao

ARELLANO.HUMBERTO

DUTCHER.LINDSAY

Officer Name and ID null

FARRIS.GADGE

WELTER.ANTHONY

LEINEN.GEORGE

FARRIS.GADGE

PARDINI.CHRIS

MILLER.JORDAN

BREECE.RYAN

Officer Name and ID null

DELAPO.ANTHONY

Officer Name and ID null
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240502894 05/29/2024 12:33:07 VANDALISM 660 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
240502894 05/29/2024 12:33:07 VANDALISM 660 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
RP REPORTING VANDALISM TO LOCATION //
CASE# 24-00466 FOR 594 PC REPORT
24-00466
240502895 05/29/2024 12:41:59 DOMESTIC 305 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH PARDINI.CHRIS
MALE AND FEMALE IN PHYSICAL DOMESTIC //
1015@1306HRS WITH THOMAS HANOVER AGE 27
OF WILLITS FOR CHARGES 243(E)(1)PC //
HOUSED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1089
24-1089
240502900 05/29/2024 13:25:22 SHOPLIFTER 1004 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
RP REPORTING SHOPLIFT OCCURRED AT
LOCATION // CASE# 24-00467 FOR DOC
REPORT
24-00467
240502905 05/29/2024 13:52:18 SUSP PERSON 888 S MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG FARRIS.GADGE
1015 @ 1358 WITH SHANNON ARNOLD AGE 44
OF FORT BRAGG FOR 594 PC AND 459 PC //
REFER TO CASE# 24-00466
240502906 05/29/2024 14:01:00 NEIGHBOR PROBLEM 106 GARDENS AV, UKIAH MILLER,JORDAN
REQ 21 FOR NEIGHBOR ISSUE  // INFO
PROVIDED
240502912 05/29/2024 14:52:33 FOLLOW UP 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
FU FOR HIT AND RUN // INFO TAKEN
240502913 05/29/2024 15:02:39 MISC SERVICE 300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH LONG.CHRIS
REQ TO SPEAK TO SGT // ADVISED TO COME
BACK FOR PROPERTY
240502915 05/29/2024 15:16:57 SUSP PERSON 1296 N STATE ST, UKIAH PARDINI,CHRIS
1066 SUBJECT RAN INTO NEIGHBOR BUSINESS
/I 1015 WITH ANDRU CAMPBELL AGE 24 OF
UKIAH FOR CHARGE 273.6(A)PC AND 653MPC //
HOUSED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1066
240502917 05/29/2024 15:50:11 STOLEN VEHICLE 700 YOSEMITE DR, UKIAH BREECE.RYAN
REPORTING 10851 VEH // WILL BE IN TO
FILE REPORT AT LATER DATE
240502920 05/29/2024 16:17:12 TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF 250 E CYPRESS ST. FORT BRAGG PACHECO.AMANDA
TICKET SIGN OFF // SERVICE PROVIDED
240502921 05/29/2024 16:24:30 SHOPLIFTER 1255 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH DELAPO.ANTHONY
THEFT FROM LOCATION JUST OCC'D // UTL
GOA
05/30/20  01:15:01 Page 2 of 51



UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMEN
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

Jurisdiction;  UKIAH

First Date: 05/29/2024
Last Date: 05/29/2024

Call/OCA
Number

Date/Time

Complaint
Press Release

Location

Officer

240502922
240502922

240502924

240502925

240502926

24-00468
240502930

240502931

240502933

240502934

240502935

240502937

240502938

24-00469
240502939

05/29/2024
05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

05/29/2024

16:27:35
16:27:35

16:39:12

16:44:02

16:57:22

18:05:42

18:22:41

18:42:40

18:44:45

18:58:04

19:18:59

19:34:10

19:34:01

SUSP VEHICLE
SUSP VEHICLE

1066 VEHICLE // UTL GOA
SUSP PERSON

RP REPORTING SUSP MALE IN THE AREA //
SUBJ CONTACTED AND WAS COUNSELED AND
ADVISED

DISTURBANCE

RP REPORTING DIST IFO LOCATION // AREA
CHECKED AND UTL/GOA

FRAUD

RP REPORTING FRAUD AT LOCATION //
CASE# 24-00468 FOR FRAUD REPORT

SUSP PERSON

SUBJECT RUNNING IN AND OUT OF TRAFFIC
/I UTL GOA

DRUNK IN PUBLIC

RP REPORTING 647F SUBJ AT LOCATION //
AREA CHECKED AND SUBJ WAS UTL/GOA
TRESPASS

MALE SUBJ IFO LOC REFUSING TO LEAVE //
SUBJ LEFT LOC UPON REQ

ANIMAL

RP REPORTING INJURED K9 AT LOCATION //
K9 RETURNED TO OWNER

ANIMAL

SEVERLY ILL K9 & IS REQ IT BE PUT DOWN
/Il RP CONTACTED AND COUNSELED ON
OPTIONS

BE ON THE LOOKOUT

THEFT BOLO // BOLO'D TO PATROL
SUSP PERSON

PED STOP // 10-15 @ 1935HRS W/ KYLER
CASEY 30 OF FORT BRAGG FOR 459.5(A)PC,
21310PC, 11350(A)HS, 11364HS, & MCSO
WARRANT X3 // SUBJECT TRANSPORTED &
BOOKED AT COUNTY JAIL // CASE# 24-00469

SUSP CIRC

610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH
610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH

100 E MANZANITA ST. FORT BRAGG

700 RIVER DR. FORT BRAGG

306 E REDWOOD AV. FORT BRAGG

1155 AIRPORT PARK BL. UKIAH

863 N MAIN ST. FORT BRAGG

550 E PERKINS ST. UKIAH

1197 E CHESTNUT ST. FORT BRAGG

1045 S STATE ST. UKIAH

1315 N STATE ST. UKIAH

300-BLK E OAK ST. FORT BRAGG

TALMAGE OVERCROSSING. UKIAH

PARDINI.CHRIS
PARDINI.CHRIS

FARRIS.GADGE

WELTER.ANTHONY

PACHECO.AMANDA

CHEN.Zhonahao

FARRIS.GADGE

RANDALL.RALPH

PACHECO.AMANDA

RIGBY.CHASE

Officer Name and ID null

BAKER.TYLER

CHEN.Zhonahao
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240502939 05/29/2024 19:34:01 SUSP CIRC TALMAGE OVERCROSSING, UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
SUBJ AT LOC IN DISTRESS // CASE# 24-1091
REPORT TAKEN FOR 5150 HOLD
24-1091
240502940 05/29/2024 19:35:51 VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER 435 PLUM DR. UKIAH RANDALL.RALPH
FATHER AT LOC IN VIOLATION OF RO // 1015
@ 2035 WITHALVOR-ZAMORA, ANTONIO AGE 48
OF UKIAH CHARGES 273.6 PC // BOOKED AT CJ
/I CASE# 24-1090
24-1090
240502941 05/29/2024 19:36:22 UTILITY CALL OUT 105 W CLAY ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
WATER LEAK AT LOC // ON CALL WATER
NOTIFIED
240502942 05/29/2024 19:56:09 VANDALISM N FRANKLIN ST // E REDWOOD. FORT BRAGG BAKER.TYLER
VANDALISM // NOT AS REPORTED
240502943 05/29/2024 20:07:41 TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO 880 STEWART ST. FORT BRAGG DELEON.NAYELI
TC W/ INJJURY /| REPORT TAKEN // CASE# 24
-00470
24-00470
240502944 05/29/2024 20:16:16 WELFARE CHECK 1140 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH RIGBY.CHASE
WELFARE CHECK ON DAUGHTER AT LOC //
SUBJ CODE 4 AND MOTHER WITH SUBJ
240502946 05/29/2024 20:47:00 DISTURBANCE 610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
SUBJ ASSAULTED AT LOC // NEG
PROSECUTION DESIRED AND SUBJ 602'D
FROM PROPERTY
240502947 05/29/2024 20:50:46 DRUNK IN PUBLIC 1140 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH RIGBY,CHASE
DAUGHTER ACTING OUT // ASSISTANCE
PROVIDED AND RP ADVISED OF OPTIONS
240502948 05/29/2024 20:55:09 TRESPASS 290 E GOBBI ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
SUBJ AT LOC GOING THROUGH DUMPSTER //
AREA CHECKED UTL GOA
240502950 05/29/2024 21:10:34 ALARM 1165 S DORA ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND
SECURE
240502953 05/29/2024 21:47:24 DISTURBANCE 610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao

SUBJ FROM EARLIER CALL IN THE DUMPSTER
/11015 @ 2201 WITH ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER

AGE 38 OF CLEARLAKE FOR LCSO WARRANT //

BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1092
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240502953 05/29/2024 21:47:24 DISTURBANCE 610 N ORCHARD AV. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
24-1092
240502954 05/29/2024 21:49:06 TRESPASS 655 KINGS CT. UKIAH Officer Name and 1D null
SUBJ CAMPING ON THE SOUTH SIDE // SUBJ
LEFT PRIOR TO OFFICER ARRIVAL
240502956 05/29/2024 22:03:48 CIVIL MATTERS 14 LORRAINE ST. UKIAH Officer Name and ID null
RP REQ CIVIL STANDBY FOR SON IN THE
AREA // RP DIDNT RECONTACT WITH FURTHER
INFO
240502961 05/29/2024 22:44:20 INFORMATION TAKEN 1275 ELM ST. UKIAH CHEN.Zhonahao
CASE# 24-1093 REPORT TAKEN FOR 11-44
24-1093
240502962 05/29/2024 23:19:06 AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE 121 EBBING WY. FORT BRAGG DELEON.NAYELI

AGENCY ASSIST // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED
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