

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 05/29/2024

Last Date: 05/29/2024

Jurisdiction: UKIAH

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
240502863	05/29/2024 00:05:19	STOLEN VEHICLE 10851 // REPORT TAKEN, BOLO ISSUED // CASE# 24-1088 24-1088	TALMAGE RD // HWY 101, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502866	05/29/2024 01:39:44	ALARM 1033 459 // CANCEL PER ALARM COMPANY	125 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	ARELLANO,HUMBERTO
240502867	05/29/2024 01:40:28	TRESPASS TRESPASS // SUBJECT CONTACTED & LEFT UPON REQUEST	1155 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	DUTCHER,LINDSAY
240502871	05/29/2024 02:03:25	SUSP CIRC SUSPICIOUS CIRCS // SUBJECT CODE 4 & SITUATION RESOLVED	967 N OAK ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502877	05/29/2024 07:32:57	SUSP VEHICLE SUSP VEHICLE // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA	1111 N MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502878	05/29/2024 07:54:32	TRAFFIC STOP 10-15 @ 0803 HRS WITH JAKE HURST AGE 37 FOR MCSO WARRANT // CITED AND RELEASED	700 S FRANKLIN ST, FORT BRAGG	WELTER,ANTHONY
240502880	05/29/2024 08:40:50	AVA AVA VEH ON STREET // VEH GREEN TAGGED.	100 HOCKER LN, FORT BRAGG	LEINEN,GEORGE
240502881	05/29/2024 08:51:58	CITIZEN ASSIST IFO STATION 5 TO SPEAK TO AN OFFICER REGARDING WORK DONE FOR VEH // SERVICE PROVIDED.	250 E CYPRESS ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502884	05/29/2024 09:13:59	CIVIL MATTERS CIVIL DIST OVER BLOWER // CIVIL ISSUE AND RP UNCOOPERATIVE	741 WAUGH LN. UKIAH	PARDINI.CHRIS
240502886	05/29/2024 10:03:42	VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER ISSUES DURING CUSTODY EXCHANGE // LOG DOC PROVIDED	1200 S STATE ST, UKIAH	MILLER,JORDAN
240502888	05/29/2024 10:24:54	HIT AND RUN T/C 20002 VC THAT OCC'D LAST NIGHT NEG SUSPECT INFO // NEG ANSWER ON CALLBACK AND MESSAGE LEFT	135 GIBSON ST, UKIAH	BREECE.RYAN
240502890	05/29/2024 10:44:36	911 HANGUP 911 OPEN LINE // RAPID DEPLOY TO LOC // ACCIDENTAL DIAL	653 S STATE ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502891	05/29/2024 11:12:43	WELFARE CHECK WELFARE CHECK // SUBJ IS CODE 4	E GOBBI ST // S ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	DELAPO,ANTHONY
240502893	05/29/2024 12:06:46	SHOPLIFTER FEMALE SUBJ SHOPLIFT FROM LOC // NEG PROSECUTION DESIRED AND BEAT INFO TAKEN	1235 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 05/29/2024

Jurisdiction: UKIAH

Last Date: 05/29/2024

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
240502894	05/29/2024 12:33:07	VANDALISM	660 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502894	05/29/2024 12:33:07	VANDALISM RP REPORTING VANDALISM TO LOCATION // CASE# 24-00466 FOR 594 PC REPORT	660 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
24-00466				
240502895	05/29/2024 12:41:59	DOMESTIC MALE AND FEMALE IN PHYSICAL DOMESTIC // 1015@1306HRS WITH THOMAS HANOVER AGE 27 OF WILLITS FOR CHARGES 243(E)(1)PC // HOUSED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1089	305 E PERKINS ST, UKIAH	PARDINI,CHRIS
24-1089				
240502900	05/29/2024 13:25:22	SHOPLIFTER RP REPORTING SHOPLIFT OCCURRED AT LOCATION // CASE# 24-00467 FOR DOC REPORT	1004 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
24-00467				
240502905	05/29/2024 13:52:18	SUSP PERSON 1015 @ 1358 WITH SHANNON ARNOLD AGE 44 OF FORT BRAGG FOR 594 PC AND 459 PC // REFER TO CASE# 24-00466	888 S MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502906	05/29/2024 14:01:00	NEIGHBOR PROBLEM REQ 21 FOR NEIGHBOR ISSUE // INFO PROVIDED	106 GARDENS AV, UKIAH	MILLER,JORDAN
240502912	05/29/2024 14:52:33	FOLLOW UP	300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
240502913	05/29/2024 15:02:39	FU FOR HIT AND RUN // INFO TAKEN MISC SERVICE	300 SEMINARY AV, UKIAH	LONG,CHRIS
240502915	05/29/2024 15:16:57	REQ TO SPEAK TO SGT // ADVISED TO COME BACK FOR PROPERTY	1296 N STATE ST, UKIAH	PARDINI,CHRIS
240502917	05/29/2024 15:50:11	SUSP PERSON 1066 SUBJECT RAN INTO NEIGHBOR BUSINESS // 1015 WITH ANDRU CAMPBELL AGE 24 OF UKIAH FOR CHARGE 273.6(A)PC AND 653MPC // HOUSED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1066	700 YOSEMITE DR, UKIAH	BREECE,RYAN
240502920	05/29/2024 16:17:12	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORTING 10851 VEH // WILL BE IN TO FILE REPORT AT LATER DATE	250 E CYPRESS ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
240502921	05/29/2024 16:24:30	TICKET/CITE SIGN OFF TICKET SIGN OFF // SERVICE PROVIDED SHOPLIFTER	1255 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	DELAPO,ANTHONY
		THEFT FROM LOCATION JUST OCC'D // UTL GOA		

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 05/29/2024

Jurisdiction: UKIAH

Last Date: 05/29/2024

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
240502922	05/29/2024 16:27:35	SUSP VEHICLE	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	PARDINI,CHRIS
240502922	05/29/2024 16:27:35	SUSP VEHICLE	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	PARDINI,CHRIS
240502924	05/29/2024 16:39:12	1066 VEHICLE // UTL GOA SUSP PERSON RP REPORTING SUSP MALE IN THE AREA // SUBJ CONTACTED AND WAS COUNSELED AND ADVISED	100 E MANZANITA ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502925	05/29/2024 16:44:02	DISTURBANCE RP REPORTING DIST IFO LOCATION // AREA CHECKED AND UTL/GOA	700 RIVER DR, FORT BRAGG	WELTER,ANTHONY
240502926	05/29/2024 16:57:22	FRAUD RP REPORTING FRAUD AT LOCATION // CASE# 24-00468 FOR FRAUD REPORT	306 E REDWOOD AV, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
24-00468 240502930	05/29/2024 18:05:42	SUSP PERSON SUBJECT RUNNING IN AND OUT OF TRAFFIC // UTL GOA	1155 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502931	05/29/2024 18:22:41	DRUNK IN PUBLIC RP REPORTING 647F SUBJ AT LOCATION // AREA CHECKED AND SUBJ WAS UTL/GOA	863 N MAIN ST, FORT BRAGG	FARRIS,GADGE
240502933	05/29/2024 18:42:40	TRESPASS MALE SUBJ IFO LOC REFUSING TO LEAVE // SUBJ LEFT LOC UPON REQ	550 E PERKINS ST, UKIAH	RANDALL,RALPH
240502934	05/29/2024 18:44:45	ANIMAL RP REPORTING INJURED K9 AT LOCATION // K9 RETURNED TO OWNER	1197 E CHESTNUT ST, FORT BRAGG	PACHECO,AMANDA
240502935	05/29/2024 18:58:04	ANIMAL SEVERLY ILL K9 & IS REQ IT BE PUT DOWN // RP CONTACTED AND COUNSELED ON OPTIONS	1045 S STATE ST, UKIAH	RIGBY,CHASE
240502937	05/29/2024 19:18:59	BE ON THE LOOKOUT	1315 N STATE ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502938	05/29/2024 19:34:10	THEFT BOLO // BOLO'D TO PATROL SUSP PERSON PED STOP // 10-15 @ 1935HRS W/ KYLER CASEY 30 OF FORT BRAGG FOR 459.5(A)PC, 21310PC, 11350(A)HS, 11364HS, & MCSO WARRANT X3 // SUBJECT TRANSPORTED & BOOKED AT COUNTY JAIL // CASE# 24-00469	300-BLK E OAK ST, FORT BRAGG	BAKER,TYLER
24-00469 240502939	05/29/2024 19:34:01	SUSP CIRC	TALMAGE OVERCROSSING, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 05/29/2024

Last Date: 05/29/2024

Jurisdiction: UKIAH

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
240502939	05/29/2024 19:34:01	SUSP CIRC SUBJ AT LOC IN DISTRESS // CASE# 24-1091 REPORT TAKEN FOR 5150 HOLD	TALMAGE OVERCROSSING, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
24-1091 240502940	05/29/2024 19:35:51	VIOLATION OF COURT ORDER FATHER AT LOC IN VIOLATION OF RO // 1015 @ 2035 WITHALVOR-ZAMORA, ANTONIO AGE 48 OF UKIAH CHARGES 273.6 PC // BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1090	435 PLUM DR, UKIAH	RANDALL,RALPH
24-1090 240502941	05/29/2024 19:36:22	UTILITY CALL OUT WATER LEAK AT LOC // ON CALL WATER NOTIFIED	105 W CLAY ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502942	05/29/2024 19:56:09	VANDALISM	N FRANKLIN ST // E REDWOOD, FORT BRAGG	BAKER.TYLER
240502943	05/29/2024 20:07:41	VANDALISM // NOT AS REPORTED TRAFFIC ACCIDENT NON INJURY AND PDO TC W/ INJURY // REPORT TAKEN // CASE# 24-00470	880 STEWART ST, FORT BRAGG	DELEON,NAYELI
24-00470 240502944	05/29/2024 20:16:16	WELFARE CHECK WELFARE CHECK ON DAUGHTER AT LOC // SUBJ CODE 4 AND MOTHER WITH SUBJ	1140 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	RIGBY,CHASE
240502946	05/29/2024 20:47:00	DISTURBANCE SUBJ ASSAULTED AT LOC // NEG PROSECUTION DESIRED AND SUBJ 602'D FROM PROPERTY	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502947	05/29/2024 20:50:46	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DAUGHTER ACTING OUT // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED AND RP ADVISED OF OPTIONS	1140 AIRPORT PARK BL, UKIAH	RIGBY,CHASE
240502948	05/29/2024 20:55:09	TRESPASS SUBJ AT LOC GOING THROUGH DUMPSTER // AREA CHECKED UTL GOA	290 E GOBBI ST, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502950	05/29/2024 21:10:34	ALARM 1033 459 AT LOC // BUILDING CODE 4 AND SECURE	1165 S DORA ST, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502953	05/29/2024 21:47:24	DISTURBANCE SUBJ FROM EARLIER CALL IN THE DUMPSTER // 1015 @ 2201 WITH ALLEN, CHRISTOPHER AGE 38 OF CLEARLAKE FOR LCSO WARRANT // BOOKED AT CJ // CASE# 24-1092	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao

UKIAH POLICE DEPARTMENT
Press Release Report Daily Bulletin

First Date: 05/29/2024

Last Date: 05/29/2024

Jurisdiction: UKIAH

Call/OCA Number	Date/Time	Complaint Press Release	Location	Officer
240502953 24-1092	05/29/2024 21:47:24	DISTURBANCE	610 N ORCHARD AV, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502954	05/29/2024 21:49:06	TRESPASS SUBJ CAMPING ON THE SOUTH SIDE // SUBJ LEFT PRIOR TO OFFICER ARRIVAL	655 KINGS CT, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502956	05/29/2024 22:03:48	CIVIL MATTERS RP REQ CIVIL STANDBY FOR SON IN THE AREA // RP DIDNT RECONTACT WITH FURTHER INFO	14 LORRAINE ST, UKIAH	Officer Name and ID null
240502961 24-1093	05/29/2024 22:44:20	INFORMATION TAKEN CASE# 24-1093 REPORT TAKEN FOR 11-44	1275 ELM ST, UKIAH	CHEN,Zhonghao
240502962	05/29/2024 23:19:06	AGENCY ASSIST - CALL FOR SERVICE AGENCY ASSIST // ASSISTANCE PROVIDED	121 EBBING WY, FORT BRAGG	DELEON,NAYELI